	AGENDA ITEM EXECUTIVE SUMMARY			Agenda Item number: IIIC1		
	Title:	Recommendation to Approve Outdoor Café Layout for the First Street Plaza for Winter 2023 for Gia Mia				
CITY OF ST. CHARLES ILLINOIS • 1834	Presenter:	Derek Conley, Economic Development Director				
Meeting: City Council Date: November 20, 2023						
Proposed Cost: \$			Budgeted Amount: \$		Not Budgeted:	
TIF District: TIF 4 - First Street						
Executive Summary (if not budgeted, please explain):						
Sidewalk Café April 14.	permit, with approached b ter months. Comonths, simil	two permit by Gia Mia dia Mia woo ar to last w		n betwe laza spa	een November 1 and ace in a limited manner	
Attachments (please list):						
Resolution incl	uding Exhibit	: A: Site lay	out for Gia Mia			
	ion to Appro	ve a Resolu	briefly explain): ition Approving an Outdoor Café	Layout	for the First Street Plaza	

City of St. Charles, Illinois Resolution No. 2023-____

Resolution Approving an Outdoor Café Layout for the First Street Plaza for Winter 2023 for Gia Mia

Winter 2023 for Gia Mia
Presented & Passed by the City Council on
WHEREAS, Title 12, "Streets, Sidewalks, Public Places and Special Events", Chapter 12.04, "General Provisions," Section 12.04.102, "Outdoor Cafés in Public Places" of the St. Charles Municipal Code, Section B.2, provides that the City Council shall authorize a plan for the layout of Outdoor Cafés on the First Street East Plaza.
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois:
The City Administrator is authorized to issue Outdoor Café Permit for the First Street Plaza for Gia Mia, per Section 12.04.102, for Winter Season 2023, in accordance with the Outdoor Café Layout attached as Exhibit "A".
PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, this 20th day of November 2023.
PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, this 20th day of November 2023.
APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, this 20th day of November 2023.
Lora A. Vitek, Mayor
Attest:
City Clerk/Recording Secretary
Voice Vote:
Ayes:
Nays:
Absent:
Abstain:

EXHIBIT "A"
2023 First Street East Plaza Outdoor Café Layout – Gia Mia

